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1 102987 Niva Kumari 3.6 4 3.6 3.6 85.5
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Name Of Institute: MITHILA TECHNICAL ACADEMY PVT. LTD.                                                                                                                   

Council for Technical Education and Vocational Training 

Office of the Controller of Examination 

Madhesh Province Office

Janakpurdham, Dhanusha

Diploma/PCL Level Full Fee Paying Entrance Result 2078

Programme: PCL Nursing

CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP QUOTA

S.N. Permission No. Name Of Candidate
SLC/SEE/TSLC 

Percent/GPA 

Marks Obtained in 

Total Obtained Mark Remarks

MERIT SCHOLARSHIP QUOTA

S.N. Permission No. Name Of Candidate
SLC/SEE/TSLC 

Percent/GPA 

Marks Obtained in 

Total Obtained Mark Remarks

MAIN CANDIDATE OF LAXIT BARGA QUOTA 

S.N. Permission No. Name Of Candidate
SLC/SEE/TSLC 

Percent/GPA 

Marks Obtained in 

Total Obtained Mark Remarks

Address : JANAKPURDHAM, DHANUSHA



1
110331 Manisha Tamang 3.55 3.6 3.6 3.6 84.313

2
105466 Priti Chaudhary 3.55 3.6 3.6 3.6 84.313

3
108462 Sima Sunar 3.4 3.2 3.2 4 80.75

4
104094 Sony Khatun 3.35 3.6 3.6 3.2 79.563
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1
104857 Manisha Malla 3.15 3.2 3.2 3.2 74.813

2
107986 Linda Garbuja Pun 3.15 2.8 3.2 3.2 74.81

3
108235 Smarika Thapa 3.05 2.4 3.2 4 72.4375

4
104056 Sanju Kumari 2.55 2.4 2.4 2.4 60.563
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1 102830 Bhabana Bista 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 85.5

Remarks

PASS LIST OF LAXIT BARGA QUOTA 

S.N. Permission No. Name Of Candidate
SLC/SEE/TSLC 

Percent/GPA 

Marks Obtained in 

Total Obtained Mark Remarks

MAIN CANDIDATE OF OPEN QUOTA 

S.N. Permission No. Name Of Candidate
SLC/SEE/TSLC 

Percent/GPA 

Marks Obtained in 

Total Obtained Mark



2 102642 Sadiksha Kharka 3.6 3.6 3.2 3.6 85.5

3 100701 Pratibha Chapagain 3.6 2.8 3.6 3.6 85.5

4 106340 Samikha Bista 3.55 3.6 3.2 3.6 84.313

5 106031 Aasha Thapa 3.55 3.6 3.2 3.6 84.313

6 106347 Samjhana Kumari Sijapati Magar 3.5 3.6 3.2 3.6 83.125

7 103436 Janaki Neupane 3.5 3.2 3.6 3.6 83.125

8 106535 Binita Thapa 3.5 3.2 3.4 3.6 83.125

9 103276 Roshani Kumari Yadav 3.45 3.2 3.6 3.6 81.938

10 105699 Barsha  Acharya 3.45 3.2 3.6 3.6 81.938

11 108238 Smriti Gurung 3.45 2.8 4 3.6 81.938

12 108003 Megha Gurung 3.4 3.6 3.2 3.6 80.75

13 103186 Anshu Kumari Ray 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.6 80.75

14 100752 Sapana Thapa Magar 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.6 80.75

15 106614 Kendrika Shiwakoti 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.6 80.75

16 102716 Sobana Acharya 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 80.75

17 103300 Sony Khatun 3.35 3.6 3.6 3.2 79.5625



18 108256 Subasna Nepali 3.35 3.2 3.2 3.6 79.5625

19 107995 Mamta Seru Magar 3.35 3.2 3.2 3.6 79.5625

20 103440  Jenifa Bhandari 3.35 3.2 3.2 3.2 79.5625

21 103873 Binita singh 3.35 3.2 2.8 4 79.5625

22 108259 Subina Baniya 3.35 2.8 3.6 3.2 79.5625

23 107140 Oshin Thapa 3.35 2.8 3.2 3.6 79.5625

24 103254 Puja Mandal 3.3 4 3.2 3.6 78.375

25 110284 Pushpa Thapa Magar 3.3 3.6 3 3.2 78.375

26 107785 Anjali Gurung 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 78.375

27 108178 Sandiya Gurung 3.3 2.8 3.2 3.6 78.375

28 107169 Puja Rana 3.3 2.8 3.2 3.6 78.375

29 107825 Avril Gurung 3.3 2.8 3.2 3.6 78.375

30 104553 Smarika Sapkota 3.3 2.4 3.6 3.6 78.375

31 107824 Astha Bishowkarma 3.3 2 3.2 3.2 78.375

32 110156 Mabina Gurung 3.25 3.2 3.2 3.2 77.188

PASS LIST OPEN QUOTA 
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1 103255 Puja Kumari Sah 3.25 3.2 3.2 3.2 77.188

2 110293 Rosinda Adhikari 3.25 2.8 3.6 3.6 77.188

3 104983 Rami Budha 3.25 2.5 3.6 3.6 77.188

4 108039 Nikky Ghale 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 76

5 109431 Aaisha Jaiswal 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 76

6 101658 Yasoda Bam 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 76

7 108753 Preeti Bam 3.2 3.2 2.8 3.2 76

8 103702 Sarila Jethara 3.2 2.8 3.6 3.2 76

9 102326 Aachal singh 3.2 2.8 3.2 3.2 76

10 102706 Siwansu Adhikari 3.2 2 3.2 3.2 76

11 100670 Mina Rai 75.5 80 83 77 75.5

12 100759 Santi Rai 3.15 3.8 3.2 3.2 74.813

13 101771 Laxmi Kumari Yadav 3.15 3.2 3.2 3.2 74.813

14 103176 Aarti Kumari Sah 3.15 3.2 3.2 3.2 74.813

S.N. Permission No. Name Of Candidate

SLC/SEE/TSLC 

Percent/GPA 

Marks Obtained in 

Total Obtained Mark Remarks



15 107936 Junu rana 3.15 2.8 3.2 3.6 74.8125

16 102879 Diya Rana Magar 3.15 2.8 3.2 3.6 74.8125

17 105171 Sujata Kharel 3.15 2.8 3.2 3.2 74.8125

18 107380 Ajita Bashyal 3.15 2.8 2.8 3.2 74.8125

19 105819 Poonam Gurung 3.15 2.4 3.2 3.6 74.8125

20 104263 Dipsana Biswakarma 3.15 2.4 3.2 3.6 74.8125

21 107404 Anjila B K 3.15 2.4 3.2 3.6 74.8125

22 107000 Bishanu Dube 3.1 3.2 3.2 2.8 73.625

23 100666 Manisha Yakha 3.1 2.8 3.2 3.2 73.625

24 104356 Monika Gurung 3.1 2.8 3.2 3.2 73.625

25 101147 Ruth tamang 3.1 2.4 3.6 3.2 73.625

26 102415 Chandani Chand 3.1 2.4 3.2 3.6 73.625

27 106410 Smriti Gaha 3.1 2.4 3.2 3.6 73.625

28 101494 Puspa Basnet 3.1 2.4 3.2 3.2 73.625

29 108091 Pushpa Ranabhat 3.1 2.4 2.8 3.6 73.625

30 109314 Priyanka G C 3.1 2 2.8 3.2 73.625



31 100934 Sakhi Laung Limbu 73.38 78 86 71 73.38

32 106716 Princy Taamang 3.05 2.8 3.2 2.8 72.4375

33 106217 Menuka Bhat 3.05 2.8 2.8 3.2 72.4375

34 108204 Selina Gurung 3.05 2.4 3.2 3.6 72.4375

35 100684 Nirjala Rai 3.05 2 2.8 3.6 72.4375

36 108233 Siya Saha Magar 3 2.8 3.2 3.8 71.25

37 103775 Sunita Kumari shahi 3 2.8 2.8 2.8 71.25

38 108552 Barsha K C 2.95 3.2 2.8 3.2 70.0625

39 108289 Tasu Nepali 2.95 2.4 2.8 3.6 70.0625

40 101533 Ruby yadav 2.95 2.4 2.8 3.2 70.0625

41 106256 Pramisha Adhikari 2.95 2.4 2.6 3.2 70.0625

42 108046 Nitya Gurung 2.95 2 3.2 3.2 70.0625

43 100763 Shristi Gurung 2.9 2.8 2.4 2.8 68.875

44 101825 Mina Gurung 2.9 2.4 3.2 2.4 68.875

45 103837 Anjita Kumari Yadav 2.8 2.8 3.2 3.2 66.5

46 108035 Nikita Gurung 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 66.5



47 109644 Sarala Batala 2.8 2.8 2.4 2.8 66.5

48 101405 Mamta Khadka 2.8 2.4 2.8 2.8 66.5

49 103959 Mehrun Khatun 2.8 2.4 2.4 3.2 66.5

50 100614 Binisha Magar 2.75 2.4 2.8 3.2 65.31

51 100129 Nishma Chamlagai 2.7 2.4 2.8 2.8 64.13

52 101112 Pratikshya Gurung 2.65 2.4 2.8 2.8 62.94

53 106815 sangita Kumari Shahi 59.5 62 62 65 59.5

54 103216 Kajal Kumari 2.5 2 2.8 2.8 59.375

55 109319 Punita Kumari 2.5 2 2 2.4 59.375

56 103224 Khushbu Kumari Mahara 2.45 2 2.8 2.8 58.188

57 106803 Samjhana Kumari Bhandari 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 57

58 106192 Laxmi Gadal 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 57

59 103730 Sirjana upadhayay 56.63 56.63

60 108194 Sapana Gharti Magar 55.88 32 57 64 55.88

61 102842 Bikita Lama Bhalam 2.35 2 2 2.4 55.813

62 101873 Sarsawati Pokhrel 53.13 3 49 45 53.13



63 109542 Manita Kumari 46.63 46 74 53 46.63


